31-0542366 10677 THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY OH 12,305 0 12,305 0.0 0.0
0299999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Captive 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0
0499999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Total 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0
0899999 - Total Authorized - Affiliates - Total Authorized - Affiliates 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0
1399999 - Total Authorized - Total Authorized 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0
4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 12,305 0 0 0 0 0 12,305 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 83,567,432 83,567,432

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 12,304,914 (12,304,914) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 14,842,037 14,842,037

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 423,897,181 423,897,181

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 110,714,383 411,592,267 522,306,650

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 0 280,553,304 280,553,304

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,964,156 2,964,156

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 155,709,879 155,709,879

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 24,670,916 (24,670,916) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,074,532 1,074,532

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 28,709,604 411,592,267 440,301,871

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 82,004,779 X X X 82,004,779

22. Totals (Line 38) 110,714,383 411,592,267 522,306,650

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The company has a quota share agreement with the parent, The Cincinnati Insurance Company.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2013 OF THE CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY